





PATENIS 102292741

.TMENT OF COMMERCE tent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼	<b>V V V</b>
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     William C. Allen     Leighton Ige	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: _Preventure Security Solutions, Inc.  Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other	Street Address: P.O. Box 290122
November 7, 2002 Execution Date:	City: Charlestown State: MA Zip: 02129  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new applic  A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/224,719	cation, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:Blaney Harper, Esq.  Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Jones, Day, Reavis & Pogue  51 Louisiana Ave., N.W.  City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20001-2113	8. Deposit account number:
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
Brian D. Lefort  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover	Signature Date  Sheet, attachments, and documents: 4

11/22/2002 LMUELLER 00000237 10224719

01 FC:8021

Man documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

40.00 DP

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

**REEL: 013503 FRAME: 0958** 

#### ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we.

#### WILLIAM C. ALLEN and LEIGHTON IGE

believing us to be the inventors of a certain invention or discovery in

# INTERFACE BETWEEN A PIECE OF BAGGAGE AND A PRECONCENTRATOR

as fully set forth and described in my application for United States Letters Patent having Serial No. 10/224,719 and executed concurrently herewith

and being the owners of all right, title and interest in and to said application and invention, warranting that we have not granted or agreed to grant to others any assignments, licenses, mortgages, or other rights or encumbrances regarding said application and invention, and believing that we have full right to convey the entire interest, both legal and equitable herein assigned, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto

### PREVENTURE SECURITY SOLUTIONS, INC.

its assigns and nominees, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and invention together with any and all other applications and patents either United States or foreign upon the same invention which we may now or hereafter have, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions and extensions thereof and all rights to obtain patents thereon, together with the right to apply for letters patent in foreign countries with full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to us by law or by treaty, including any international convention.

And we hereby covenant and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee,

## PREVENTURE SECURITY SOLUTIONS, INC.

its assignees and nominees, all facts known to me respecting said invention and will, upon their request at any time, but without expense to me, sign all lawful papers, execute all original, divisional, substitute, continuing and reissue applications and assignments, make all rightful oaths, testify as to facts relating to said invention in any legal proceedings, and generally do everything reasonable and proper to aid said Assignee,

#### PREVENTURE SECURITY SOLUTIONS, INC.

its assigns and nominees, to receive proper protection for said invention in all countries.

NYI-2019887v1

PATENT REEL: 013503 FRAME: 0959

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have indicated hereinafter.	hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal on the date	
Date: Nov 7 , 2002	WILLIAM C. ALLEN	
Witnesses: Leight M. H.		
STATE OF )		
COUNTY OF  On this		
(Seal)	Chru8ANe A. Kelly Notary Public	
	CHRISTINE ANN KELLY Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires April 19, 2007	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal on the date indicated hereinafter.

Date: Nov. 7, 2002

LEIGHTON IGE

Witnesses:

STATE OF

SSS

COUNTY OF

On this 7 day of Nov. , 2002, before me, the subscriber, personally came

LEIGHTON IGE, to me known and known to me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

CHRISTINE ANN KELLY Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires April 19, 2007

(Seal)